Henry R. Owens Sr.

Henry R. Owens Sr., 63, died Sunday, Jan. 11, 2009, in Palatka.

Mr. Owens was a retired bricklayer and a member of Abilene Missionary Baptist Church, Putnam Hall.

He is survived by three sons, Victor (Jennifer) Owens, Hastings, Henry (Delila) Owens, Lacrosse, and Latrell Owens, Putnam Hall; seven grandchildren; one sister; three brothers; and a host of other relatives.

Viewing hours will be from 5-8 p.m. Friday at Pinkney-Smith Funeral Home, 21400 S.E. Hawthorne Road, Hawthorne, and 30 minutes prior to service Saturday at the church. No viewing after the eulogy. The cortege will form at 1:30 p.m. Saturday at the Owens family home, 102 Loop Lane, Putnam Hall. Funeral services for Mr. Owens will be held at 2 p.m. Saturday, Jan. 17, at Abilene Missionary Baptist Church, Putnam Hall, with the Rev. James Pullings officiating. Burial will be in Abilene Cemetery.

Services entrusted to Pinkney-Smith Funeral Home of Hawthorne.